

Advancing the safety, health and prosperity of Hoosiers in the workplace.

## MITCHELL E. DANIELS, Jr., GOVERNOR Lori A. Torres, Commissioner

402 West Washington St., Room W195 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2751

> Phone: (317) 232-2655 Fax (317) 233-3790

## **Media Advisory**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact: Marc Lotter Phone: 317-232-3396** 

Beginning Wednesday, April 14, 2010 Marc Lotter, Communications Director at the Indiana Department of Workforce Development (DWD), will assume the added responsibilities of Public Information Officer for the Indiana Department of Labor.

Marc Lotter will continue working out of his office at DWD. Media requests should still be directed to <a href="media@dol.in.gov">media@dol.in.gov</a> or Marc can be reached directly at 317-232-3396.

## **About the Indiana Department of Labor:**

The mission of the Indiana Department of Labor is to advance the safety, health and prosperity of Hoosiers in the workplace. In order to make significant strides, we emphasize both enforcement and compliance assistance by employers. <a href="https://www.in.gov/dol">www.in.gov/dol</a>.

###